## HOUSE RESOLUTION

## CHAPTER 714

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 1
(Strinden, Mertens)
(Approved by the Committee on Delayed Bills)

## APPRECIATION TO HOUSE JANITORS

A resolution expressing appreciation to the janitors who have been assigned to the House of Representatives during the Forty-ninth Legislative Assembly.

WHEREAS, the Director of Institutions assigns several employees to perform janitorial services for the Legislative Assembly each session; and

WHEREAS, during the Forty-ninth Legislative Assembly the Director of Institutions assigned Joe Emineth, Francis Scharosch, Eugene Reynolds, and Elmer C. Schweigert to the House of Representatives; and

WHEREAS, these janitors have rendered cooperation and assistance to the members of the House of Representatives; and

 $\mbox{WHEREAS}\,,$  the members of the House of Representatives wish to show their appreciation to these individuals;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA:

That the House of Representatives expresses its appreciation and extends its thanks to Joe Emineth, Francis Scharosch, Eugene Reynolds, and Elmer C. Schweigert for their cooperation and assistance during the Forty-ninth Legislative Assembly; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary of State forward copies of this resolution to Joe Emineth, Francis Scharosch, Eugene Reynolds, Elmer C. Schweigert, and the Director of Institutions.

Filed April 5, 1985